Statutory Fees

Current %
1 Regulatory Services contd. Charge | Proposed Charge | Increase
2 £ £
THE FEE MAXIMUMS ARE PRESCRIBED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE AND THE
LEVEL OF FEE APFPLIED LOCALLY IS DETERMINED BY THE FULL LICENSING
3 COMMITTEE (Fees set to comply with Secretary of State Maximum Levels)
4_ Premises Licence
5 | Bingo Club
I 1ew Application 3,150 3150.00] N/A
=2 Annual Fee 900 900.00] N/A
8 Application to Vary 1,575 1575.00] MN/A
Applicatiun to transfer 1,080 1080.00| N/A
Applicatiun for re-Instatement 1,080 1080.00] MN/A
Applicatiun for Provisional Statement 3,150 3150.00] N/A
Licence Application (provisional Statement
eM Holder) 1,080 1080.00] N/A
EN Copy Licence 15 15.00] N/A
VY Motification of change 23 23.00] N/A
15| Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)
E Mew Application 2,700 2700.00] N/A
Wil Annual Fee 600 600.00] MN/A
ai:l Application to Vary 1,350 1350.00] N/A
Applicatinn to transfer 1,080 1080.00] MN/A
el Application for re-Instatement 1,080 1080.00] N/A
Applicatinn for Provisional Statement 2,700 2700.00]  MN/A
Licence Application (provisional
ekl Statement Holder) 1,080 1080.00] MN/A
[2E] Copy Licence 15 15.00] N/A
el N Motification of change 23 23.000 MN/n
Tracks
E Mew Application 2,250 2250.00 M/
28 Annual Fee 900 900.00] N/A
Applicatinn to Vary 1,125 1125.00] MN/A
gl Application to transfer 855 855.00] N/A
£ Application for re-Instatement 855 855.00] N/A
=10 Application for Provisional Statement 2,250 2250.00] N/A




Licence Application (provisional
N Statement Holder)

EEN Copy Licence

8 Motification of change

35| Family Entertainment Centres
E Mew Application

Ef8 Annual Fee

N Application to Vary
£l Application to transfer
SO Application for re-Instatement

EAR Application for Provisional Statement
Licence Application {provisional
N Statement Holder)

L2l Annual Fee
£l Application to Vary

Licence Application (provisional
8 Statement Holder)

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine
Permit (more than two machines)

1,300
675
900
855
855

1,300

855
23
1,300
900
900
1,080
1,080
1,800
1,080

23

500

150
100
100

50

855.00
15.00
23.00

1500.00
675.00
1000.00
855.00
855.00
1800.00

855.00
15.00
23.00

1800.00
1000.00
1000.00
1080.00
1080.00
1500.00

1080.00
15.00
23.00

S00.00

150.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
50.00

25.00

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

MIA

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




Licensed Premises Automatic
Notification Process (Up to two
machines) Occasion on which fee may

Renewal (Club Premises Certificate
8 holder)
e Annual Fee

¥L3 Copy of Permit

Club Machine Permits Occasion on which
ri) fee may be payable
i Grant
il Grant (Club Premises Certificate holder)
gi:) Existing operator Grant
gl Variation
Il Fenewal

Renewal (Club Premises Certificate
238 holder)
¥ Annual Fee

CER Copy of Permit

Family Enterfainment Centre Gaming
Machine Permits Occasion on which fee
X may be payable

LWl Grant
7 Renewal

YN Existing operator Grant

EES Change of name

2] Copy of Permit
Prize Gaming Permits Occasion on
1) which fee may be payable

50

200
100
100
100
200

100
50

200
100
100
100
200

100
50

300
300
100

6 b

50.00

200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

100.00
50.00
15.00

200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

100.00
50.00
15.00

300.00
300.00
100.00
25.00
15.00

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




Grant
Renewal

kN Existing operator Grant

§:28 Change of name

25 Copy of Permit
210 Registration of small Lotteries

1. REGISTRATION OF PREMISES FOR
COMPETITIVE BIDDING (Locally set—no
present holders) (GREATER LONDON
LN COUNCIL GEMNERAL POWERS ACT 1984)
i8] Fee for Registration

300
300
100

6 b

20

320

300.00
300.00
100.00
25.00
15.00

40.00
20.00

320.00

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A




Regulatory Services contd. Propose
el Exhibition Licenses d Charge
103 £ [
104
105 (Licensing Fees set locally)

B (Only one Licence at the present time —
yli5) Alexandra Palace )
107|

FEES PAYABLE ARE ON THE

FOLLOWING SCALES Capacity

(Maximum permitted number of
1[il:] persons)

109 Up to100 976.00
110 101-200 1,940.65
111 201-300 2,916.60
112] 301-400 3,849.55
113 401-500 4,826.55
114 501-1000 6,590.20
115 1001-1500 B,964.55
116 1501-2000 12,557.35
117 2001-2500 15,532.25
118 2501-5000 32,814.80
119] 5001 plus 53,383.25

For new applicants an introductory

discount of 50% for the Licenses up to 100
{8 persons non-refundable

Additional charge for each extension of
=) hours beyond 11.00 p.m. per day 976.00

Additional charge for each extension of

2l hours beyond 2.00 a.m. per day 1,940.65
Transfer Fee 2,916.60
i =54 Duplicate Licence o e
E Exhibition Licenses 4,826.55
126 Booking Office Licence 6,590.20
y=) Transfer of above 8,964.55
(el Variation of Annual Licence 12,557.35




Other

Current Charge increase [rounded
Regulatory Services contd. 2022123 2023124 10% figure
£
THE FEE MAXIMUMS ARE PRESCRIBED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE AND THE
LEVEL OF FEE APPLIED LOCALLY IS DETERMINED BY THE FULL LICENSING
3 COMMITTEE (Fees set to comply with Secretary of State Maximum Levels)
5. Sex Entertainment Venue
=0 Mew Registration fee: 3,080 3433.10] 210.00% 3433
Annual Renewal fee 1,974 2214.30] 10.00% 2214
N Hypnosis 510 572.00| 10.00% 572
7. Special Treatment Premises|See
-8 Regulations for Class Classification)
=8 Class 1
'8 Applicants fee 534 621.50| 10.00% 622
Per additional person authorised to give
10N treatment 403 452.10| 10.00% 452
SF Class 2: 10.00%
LEN Applicants fee 554 621.50 10.00% 622
Per additional person authorised to give
LY treatment 104 116.60] 10.00% 117
LER Class 3:
1) Applicants fee 209 234.30] 10.00% 234
Per additional person authorised to give
LYl treatment 99 111.10] 10.00% 111
ji:f Class 4:
18 Applicants fee 157 176.00] 10.00% 176
B per additional person authorised to give
i) treatment 89 100.10| 10.00% 100
Exempt MST applicants to pay 50% of the
28 relevant Class fee for registration.
28 Scrap Metal
2kl Collectors 261 292.60| 10.00% 293
365 409.20] 10.00% 409




B0 2. REGISTRATION OF PREMISES FOR
THE STORAGE OF EXPLOSIVES (Set by
Government) (Manufacture & Storage of

el Explosives Regulations 20035)

2y Type of application

28 Licence to store explosives where, by

2 virtue of regulation 27 of, and

el Schedule 5 to, the 2014 Regulations,

Nl 2 minimum separation distance of
9l greater than 0 metres is prescribed

EEl  Renewal of licence to store explosives
28 where a minimum separation distance
ttg of greater than 0 metres is prescribed

Licence to store explosives where no
minimum separation distance ora 0

;L— metres minimum separation distance
0 .

il |5 prescribed

M

a3 Renewal of licence to store explosives
7 where no minimum separation

e distance or a 0 metres minimum

el ccnaration distance is prescribed

-d-l'r

All year round licence - in addition to
LYl storage licence fee

Variation (i.e. changing name/address
of licence holder on current licence)

Duration FEE
1 year
2 years
3 years
4 years
b years
1 year
2 years
3 years
4 years
5 years
1 year
2 years
3 years
4 years
b years
1 year
2 years
3 years
4 years
h years

Fee

189.00
2438.00
311.00
382.00
432.00

88.00
150.00
211.00
272.00
333.00
111.00
144.00
177.00
211.00
243.00

35.00

88.00
123.00
155.00
189.00

500.00

37.00



Street Trading

A E I D E
Current
Charge increase |rounded
' Regulatory Services 2022123 2023124 10% figure
2 | £
Pl 1.STREET TRADING
A a)APPLICATION FEES FOR LICENCES
Traditional Stalls. Tottenham Hotspur Match
day 136 1529 10.0% 153
Trading and Displays Outside Shop
Fremises 136 152.9 10.0% 153
Application/renewal for 3 Years 136 152.9 10.0% 153
Application/renewal for 2 years or less 937 103.4 10.0% 103
Application for temporary licence for six
I8 months or less 55 6l.6 10.0% 62
Application for temporary licence for six
Q8 month or less on private land 239 250.4 10.0% 290
Street Festivals/approved events
) Temporary licence for 1 day 27 30.8 10.0% 31
Tables and chairs outside catering
establishments Application/renewal for 1
73 81.4 10.0% 81
4PN Temporary Licence for six months or less 15 50.6 10.0% 61
4l5) Variations of Licences
Application for variation made at time of
renewal 0
Application for variation made during term of
Licence 90 101.2 10.0% 101
bJWEEKLY CHARGES PAYABLE IN
M ADDITION TO ABOVE FEES
Tottenham Hotspur Match day stalls selling
LER refreshments 54 60.5 10.0% 61
Tottenham Hotspur match day non-food
il stalls 22 242 10.0% 24
E Small stalls trading 6 days or more 38 31.9 10.0% 37
Temporary small stalls trading two fixed
kel days 27 30.8 10.0% 31
k8 Refreshment and all other large stalls 71 79.2 10.0% 79
Approved extensions to large stalls (per sq.
P metre) 17 18.7 10.0% 19
Displays of good outside shops (per Sg.
17 18.7 10.0% 19




Tables and chairs outside catering
) establishments (per sq. metre)

eyl Temporary Stall at Street Festival

Subsidised charge for First time temp trader
up Bmaonths

elsl community events/promotional events
Temporary licence for 6 months or less on
gLl private land

SN Other Additional Charges

B e moval by council of goods, stalls, tables,
chairs left in street outside trading hours

XN Daily storage of same by Council

Remaoval and disposal of refuse by council in
default of licence holder

Refunds by Council Refusal to renew
ERY licence (other than temporary licence)

Release fee for the removal and one day
storage of a vehicle seized In lieu of legal
)l proceedings

Additional daily charge (excluding

Refunds by council Refusal to renew
licence

Refusal to grant licence

50% of
standard
charges
above
price on
request

27

238
164

262

145

16.5 10.0%

30.8 10.0%

267.3 10.0%
183.7 10.0%

288.2

163.9

N Markets in Haringey (POP UPS)
1 trading day

3trading days

Yearly /12months trading at a market (1
day per month) non transferable or
el refundable

10.0%

10.0%

new
charge
20.0%

17

267
134

288

164

30

150

30

150



Animal

Current

Charge increase |rounded
' Activity type 2022123 2023/24 10% figure £
E Animal Boarding (commercial) App Fee 425 467.5 10% 468
Lo 1 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
0 2 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
L0 3 year licence Grant fee 320 352 10% 352
LA Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 357 392.7 10% 393
8 Animal Boarding (Domestic) App Fee 425 467.5 10% 468
il 1 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
il 2 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
L8 3 year licence Grant fee 320 352 10% 352
Lk} Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 357 392.7 10% 393
14
158 Dog Breeding App Fee 425 467.5 10% 4638
i If also a
Lif 1 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
jk:8 2 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
pEl 3 year licence Grant fee 320 352 10% 352
el Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 215 236.5 10% 237
i |
# Pet Shops App Fee 425 457.5 10% 468
#E] 1 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
2L 2 year licence Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
ei]) 3 year licence Grant fee 320 352 10% 352
kel Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 363 399.3 10% 399
27
o Keeping or training animals for exhibition (3
#i:} year licence by default) (performance) App Fee 425 467.5 10% 468
29 | Grant fee 160 176 10% 176
e[l Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 102 112.2 10% 112

EE] 1 Species App Fee 425 467.5 10% 463
34 Grant fee 160 176 10% 176



£&) Additional species of variation to add

any additianal visits by city of London Vets will
be charged seperately.

each activity is broken down to number of
animals which is shown on your website but
L does not change the fees

160
592

160

160

160

176
651.2

176

176

176

N/A

10%
10%

10%

10%

10%

176
651

176

176

176



