∡ B D				
	Current	'	%	
1 Regulatory Services contd.	Charge	Proposed Charge	Increase	
2	£	£		
THE FEE MAXIMUMS ARE PRESCRIBED I				
LEVEL OF FEE APPLIED LOCALLY IS I COMMITTEE (Fees set to comply with				
4 Premises Licence	Secretary	or state maximum t	Levelsj	
5 Bingo Club				
6 New Application	2 150	3150.00	N/A	
7 Annual Fee	3,150 900	900.00	N/A	
8 Application to Vary		1575.00		
9 Application to transfer	1,575		N/A	
10 Application for re-Instatement	1,080 1,080	1080.00 1080.00	N/A	
11 Application for Provisional Statement		3150.00	N/A	
Licence Application (provisional Statement	3,150	3130.00	IN/A	
12 Holder)	1,080	1080.00	N/A	
13 Copy Licence	15	15.00	N/A	
14 Notification of change	23	23.00	N/A	
15 Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)				
16 New Application	2,700	2700.00	N/A	
17 Annual Fee	600	600.00	N/A	
18 Application to Vary	1,350	1350.00	N/A	
19 Application to transfer	1,080	1080.00	N/A	
20 Application for re-Instatement	1,080	1080.00	N/A	
21 Application for Provisional Statement	2,700	2700.00	N/A	
Licence Application (provisional				
22 Statement Holder)	1,080	1080.00	N/A	
23 Copy Licence	15	15.00	N/A	
24 Notification of change	23	23.00	N/A	
25 Tracks				
26 New Application	2,250	2250.00	N/A	
27 Annual Fee	900	900.00	N/A	
28 Application to Vary	1,125	1125.00	N/A	
29 Application to transfer	855	855.00	N/A	
30 Application for re-Instatement	855	855.00	N/A	
31 Application for Provisional Statement	2,250	2250.00	N/A	

A	В	D	Е
Licence Application (provisional			
32 Statement Holder)	855	855.00	N/A
33 Copy Licence	15	15.00	N/A
34 Notification of change	23	23.00	N/A
35 Family Entertainment Centres			
36 New Application	1,800	1800.00	N/A
37 Annual Fee	675	675.00	N/A
38 Application to Vary	900	1000.00	N/A
39 Application to transfer	855	855.00	N/A
40 Application for re-Instatement	855	855.00	N/A
41 Application for Provisional Statement	1,800	1800.00	N/A
Licence Application (provisional			
42 Statement Holder)	855	855.00	N/A
43 Copy Licence	15	15.00	N/A
44 Notification of change	23	23.00	N/A
45 Adult Gaming Centres			
46 New Application	1,800	1800.00	N/A
47 Annual Fee	900	1000.00	N/A
48 Application to Vary	900	1000.00	N/A
49 Application to transfer	1,080	1080.00	N/A
50 Application for re-Instatement	1,080	1080.00	N/A
51 Application for Provisional Statement	1,800	1800.00	N/A
Licence Application (provisional			
52 Statement Holder)	1,080	1080.00	N/A
53 Copy Licence	15	15.00	N/A
54 Notification of change	23	23.00	N/A
Temporary Use Notices - £500.00 per			
55 application	500	500.00	N/A
Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (more than two machines) 56 Occasion on which fee may be payable			
57 Grant	150	150.00	N/A
58 Existing operator Grant	100	100.00	N/A
59 Variation	100	100.00	N/A
60 Transfer	25	25.00	N/A
61 Annual Fee	50	50.00	N/A
62 Change of name	25	25.00	N/A
Change of hame	25	25.00	IV/A

A	В	D	E
63 Copy of Permit	15	15.00	N/A
Licensed Premises Automatic			
Notification Process (Up to two			
machines) Occasion on which fee may			
64 be payable			
On notification- up to 2 category C or D			
65 machines only	50	50.00	N/A
Club Gaming Permits Occasion on which fee may be payable			
67 Grant	200	200.00	N/A
Grant (Club Premises Certificate holder)	100	100.00	N/A
Existing operator Grant	100	100.00	N/A
70 Variation	100	100.00	N/A
71 Renewal	200	200.00	N/A
Renewal (Club Premises Certificate			
72 holder)	100	100.00	N/A
73 Annual Fee	50	50.00	N/A
74 Copy of Permit	15	15.00	N/A
Club Machine Permits Occasion on which			
fee may be payable			
76 Grant	200	200.00	N/A
Grant (Club Premises Certificate holder)	100	100.00	N/A
Existing operator Grant	100	100.00	N/A
79 Variation	100	100.00	N/A
Renewal Renewal	200	200.00	N/A
Renewal (Club Premises Certificate			
holder)	100	100.00	N/A
Annual Fee	50	50.00	N/A
Copy of Permit	15	15.00	N/A
Family Entertainment Centre Gaming			
Machine Permits Occasion on which fee may be payable			
85 Grant	300	300.00	N/A
86 Renewal		300.00	N/A
	300		
87 Existing operator Grant	100	100.00	N/A
88 Change of name	25	25.00	N/A
89 Copy of Permit Prize Gaming Permits Occasion on	15	15.00	N/A
90 which fee may be payable			

91 Grant	300	300.00	N/A
92 Renewal	300	300.00	N/A
93 Existing operator Grant	100	100.00	N/A
94 Change of name	25	25.00	N/A
95 Copy of Permit	15	15.00	N/A
96 Registration of small Lotteries			
97 Fee for initial registration:	40	40.00	N/A
98 Fee for annual renewal:	20	20.00	N/A
REGISTRATION OF PREMISES FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING (Locally set – no present holders) (GREATER LONDON COUNCIL GENERAL POWERS ACT 1984)			
100 Fee for Registration	320	320.00	N/A

⊿ A	В	D	E
Regulatory Services contd.	Propose		
102 Exhibition Licenses	d Charge		
103	£		
104			
105 (Licensing Fees set locally)			
(Only one Licence at the present time –			
106 Alexandra Palace)			
107			
FEES PAYABLE ARE ON THE			
FOLLOWING SCALES Capacity (Maximum permitted number of			
108 persons)			
109 Up to 100	976.00		
110 101-200	1,940.65		
201-300	2,916.60		
301-400	3,849.55		
401-500	4,826.55		
114 501-1000	6,590.20		
115 1001-1500	8,964.55		
116 1501-2000	12,557.35		
2001-2500	15,532.25		
118 2501-5000	32,814.80		
119 5001 plus	53,383.25		
For new applicants an introductory			
discount of 50% for the Licenses up to 100			
persons non-refundable			
Additional charge for each extension of			
hours beyond 11.00 p.m. per day	976.00		
Additional charge for each extension of			
122 hours beyond 2.00 a.m. per day	1,940.65		
123 Transfer Fee	2,916.60		
124 Duplicate Licence	3,849.55		
125 Exhibition Licenses	4,826.55		
126 Booking Office Licence	6,590.20		
127 Transfer of above	8,964.55		
128 Variation of Annual Licence	12,557.35		

⊿ A	В	D	E	F
	Current Charge		increase	rounded
1 Regulatory Services contd.	2022/23	2023/24	10%	figure
2	£			
THE FEE MAXIMUMS ARE PRESCRIBED LEVEL OF FEE APPLIED LOCALLY IS				
3 COMMITTEE (Fees set to comply wit	h Secretary of State Max	rimum Levels)		
4 6. Sex Entertainment Venue				
5 New Registration fee:	3,060	3433.10	10.00%	3433
6 Annual Renewal fee	1,974	2214.30	10.00%	2214
7 Hypnosis	510	572.00	10.00%	572
7. Special Treatment Premises(See 8 Regulations for Class Classification)				
9 Class 1:				
10 Applicants fee	554	621.50	10.00%	622
Per additional person authorised to give				
11 treatment	403	452.10	10.00%	452
12 Class 2:			10.00%	
13 Applicants fee	554	621.50	10.00%	622
Per additional person authorised to give				
14 treatment	104	116.60	10.00%	117
15 Class 3:				
16 Applicants fee	209	234.30	10.00%	234
Per additional person authorised to give				
17 treatment	99	111.10	10.00%	111
18 Class 4:				
19 Applicants fee	157	176.00	10.00%	176
Per additional person authorised to give				
20 treatment	89	100.10	10.00%	100
Exempt MST applicants to pay 50% of the				
21 relevant Class fee for registration.				
22 Scrap Metal				
23 Collectors	261	292.60		293
24 Site	365	409.20	10.00%	409

4	A	В	D
	2. REGISTRATION OF PREMISES FOR		
	THE STORAGE OF EXPLOSIVES (Set by		
	Government) (Manufacture & Storage of		
_	Explosives Regulations 2005)	Duration	
26	Type of application	Duration	FEE
27	Licence to store explosives where, by	1 year	189.00
8.	virtue of regulation 27 of, and	2 years	248.00
9	Schedule 5 to, the 2014 Regulations, a minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres is prescribed	3 years	311.00
0		4 years	382.00
1	greater triair o metres is prescribed	5 years	432.00
2		1 year	88.00
3	Renewal of licence to store explosives where a minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres is prescribed	2 years	150.00
4		3 years	211.00
5		4 years	272.00
6		5 years	333.00
7	Linear to store contains when a	1 year	111.00
8	Licence to store explosives where no	2 years	144.00
9	minimum separation distance or a 0 metres minimum separation distance	3 years	177.00
0	is prescribed	4 years	211.00
1	is prescribed	5 years	243.00
2		1 year	55.00
3	Renewal of licence to store explosives	2 years	88.00
4	where no minimum separation	3 years	123.00
5	distance or a 0 metres minimum	4 years	155.00
6	separation distance is prescribed	5 years	189.00
7	All year round licence - in addition to storage licence fee		500.00
8	Variation (i.e. changing name/address of licence holder on current licence)		37.00

49			
50 Animal Licensing			
51			
52 Activity	Fee		
53 Animal Boarding (commercial)			
54			
55 Animal Boarding (Domestic)			
56			
F7			

Street Trading

	Α	В	D	E	F I
1	Regulatory Services	Current Charge 2022/23	2023/24	increase 10%	
2		£			
3					
4	1.STREET TRADING				
5	a)APPLICATION FEES FOR LICENCES				
6	Traditional Stalls, Tottenham Hotspur Match day	136	152.9	10.0%	153
	Trading and Displays Outside Shop Premises	136	152.9	10.0%	153
	Application/renewal for 3 Years	136	152.9	10.0%	153
9	Application/renewal for 2 years or less	92	103.4	10.0%	103
10	Application for temporary licence for six months or less	55	61.6	10.0%	62
11	Application for temporary licence for six month or less on private land	259	290.4	10.0%	290
12	Street Festivals/approved events Temporary licence for 1 day	27	30.8	10.0%	31
13	Tables and chairs outside catering establishments Application/renewal for 1 year	73	81.4	10.0%	81
	Temporary Licence for six months or less	45	50.6	10.0%	
	Variations of Licences				
	Application for variation made at time of renewal	0			
17	Application for variation made during term of Licence	90	101.2	10.0%	101
18	b)WEEKLY CHARGES PAYABLE IN ADDITION TO ABOVE FEES				
19	Tottenham Hotspur Match day stalls selling refreshments	54	60.5	10.0%	61
	Tottenham Hotspur match day non-food stalls	22	24.2	10.0%	24
21	Small stalls trading 6 days or more	38	31.9	10.0%	32
	Temporary small stalls trading two fixed days	27	30.8	10.0%	31
23	Refreshment and all other large stalls	71	79.2	10.0%	79
24	Approved extensions to large stalls (per sq. metre)	17	18.7	10.0%	19
25	Displays of good outside shops (per Sq. metre)	17	18.7	10.0%	19

Tables and chairs outside catering				
establishments (per sq. metre)	15	16.5	10.0%	17
Temporary Stall at Street Festival				
	50% of			
	standard			
Subsidised charge for First time temp trader	charges			
28 up 6months	above			
	price on			
community events/promotional events	request			
Temporary licence for 6 months or less on	·			
private land	27	30.8	10.0%	31
Other Additional Charges				
Removal by council of goods, stalls, tables,				
chairs left in street outside trading hours				
32	238	267.3	10.0%	267
Daily storage of same by Council	164	183.7	10.0%	184
Removal and disposal of refuse by council in				
default of licence holder				
34				
	I	1		

Refunds by Council Refusal to renew					
licence (other than temporary licence)					
36 Refusal to grant a licence					
37 Enforcement					
Release fee for the removal and one day					
storage of a vehicle seized In lieu of legal					
38 proceedings	262	288.2	10.0%	288	
Additional daily charge (excluding					
39 Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays	149	163.9	10.0%	164	
Refunds by council Refusal to renew					
40 licence					
41 Refusal to grant licence					
42 Markets in Haringey (POP UPS)					
			new		
1 trading day			charge	40	30
44 3 trading days			20.0%	30	44
Yearly /12months trading at a market (1					
day per month) non transferable or					
45 refundable				150	150

Animal

A	В	С	Е	F	G
1 Activity	type	Current Charge 2022/23	2023/24	increase 10%	rounded figure £
2					
Animal Boarding (commercial)	App Fee	425	467.5	10%	468
4 1 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
5 2 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
6 3 year licence	Grant fee	320	352	10%	352
7 Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 8		357	392.7	10%	393
9 Animal Boarding (Domestic)	App Fee	425	467.5	10%	468
10 1 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
11 2 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
12 3 year licence	Grant fee	320	352	10%	352
13 Vet Fees - dependant on inspection		357	392.7	10%	393
14					
15 Dog Breeding	App Fee	425	467.5	10%	468
16 If also a					
17 1 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
18 2 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
19 3 year licence	Grant fee	320	352	10%	352
20 Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 21		215	236.5	10%	237
22 Pet Shops	App Fee	425	467.5	10%	468
23 1 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
24 2 year licence	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
25 3 year licence	Grant fee	320	352	10%	352
Vet Fees - dependant on inspection		363	399.3	10%	399
Keeping or training animals for exhibition (3					
28 year licence by default) (performance)	App Fee	425	467.5	10%	468
29	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176
Vet Fees - dependant on inspection 31		102	112.2	10%	112
32 Dangerous Wild Animal					
1 Species	App Fee	425	467.5	10%	468
34	Grant fee	160	176	10%	176

35 Additional species of variation to add	160	176	10%	176
36 Vet Fees - dependant on inspection	592	651.2	10%	651
37				
38 Additional Licensable activites	160	176	10%	176
39				
40 Variation to licence/ re-evaluation of star rating	160	176	10%	176
41				
42 Transfer of licence due to death of licensee	160	176	10%	176
43				
44 Replacement of licence	25		N/A	25
45				
46				
any additianal visits by city of London Vets will				
47 be charged seperately.				
48				
each activity is broken down to number of				
animals which is shown on your website but				
49 does not change the fees				